

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 23 OF 2026

Pravin Vithal Jadhav ... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Priyal G. Sarda for the Applicant.

Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
Date : 17th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 26th March 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.03.18
18:46:10
+0530